Tt K&

OB LA A R | R SEIPLZ B, i
IWE BRI A4S . AR BN T 22208 H W EM .
A 5 X 2MARIEEFN, HEFMmMURE, DIME
Hig& R, ani= ah BURS seAh L2 i g IR n] RE 25 5 1
A AR, A BT,

PROLOGUE

Thanking you for your purchase our products
sincerely, please reading the manual book before
operation, the book introduce some points how to
operate, maintenance, and safe. Please keep it carefu-
lly for reading in the further; you will be not informed
if the file has been revised. Please set sample as

standard.



DT
BATRS i
W SiRmITE i
W EERZA
O TF)4h i 1
O Tz ik 2
O 3 3
O Sy HREE & {3t i 4
O 2Ry 751k 5
Ozl (2%F. 3%H) 6
W iK%
O JERE Sy Ha ik 15 7
O ZEg LIy s 8
O EHAK BRI 9
O AR TS 10
W {EARRIRE
O & ZIWLiEH 11
O ekt 12
O KA HLab s 13
O HLithick 9 & FAS 2 55 S 4 14
O #ehLih 15
O W prdE S BER 16

O brife R K 17~75




CONTENS

PAGE
M OBSERVE THESE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS i
M SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM OF THE MACHINE TABLE i
l BEFORE OPERATING
OManual lubrication 1
OLubrication with grease 2
OLubrication 3
OFilling the HR device with silicon oil 4
OThreading 5
OThreading diagram (2-needle/3-needle) 6
W TEST SEWING
OPresser foot pressure 7
O Diff.feed ratio 8
O Stitch length 9
OThread tention 10
Il MAINTENANCE DURING USE
OCleaning the maching 11
OReplacing the needle 12
OChecking the oil circulation 13
OChecking and replaceing the oil filter 14
OReplaceing the oil 15
OAdjustment Dimensions 16

OGauge parts list 17~75




A

A

ATRE

OBSERVE THESE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

HTENIASENRE, ROXSEFRIEHR
2. IBERBXRNIRESZE, REMFTIE.

o FRARIREMBBNER, THHOHATE
R, RESREYN, HaNTERREER.

o SUHAERERARN, BREEEINN SR LEET
AREHHFLEHYS.

o FEXNEVLFITHE. AT, FA. FLR. W5
FIMEN, ABERERY, FHFNEHRE, £HIA
RIER TSN, SONbAENZE, BHTHR
ﬁo

—EE

MRS BERER. XRNFERRNENINBERO
B, @9 SRAME, XERERY.

EEXERARE, MBRRHEROCO, HEHEY
NEEETERNALE.

« EEFREAONEN, FHIEXERRE.
o FRHBEFLXERR.

s ATBRESN, ERRIFNERRIN, BE
MERRF RO, HFLER.

ERBAXDEANERT, £XHREORER

Though Our takes the utmost care to produce
safe sewing machines and devices, operstors
should follow these basic safety rules.

® To prevent accidents,do not remove safety
devices or parts while operating the machine.

® Do not leave tools or other unnecessary
objects on the machine table while
operating the machine.

@ Before maintenance,adjusting, cleaning,
threading or replacing the needle, and to
prevent accidents,be sure the power is
turned off.Check that the machine will not
operate when the pedal is pressed.

— Note

In case a clutch type motor is used, it will
keep on rotating by inertia after turning
off power supply. @ If the machine pedal
@ is stepped on inadvertently, it is
dangerous because the machine will move
unexpectedly.keep on stepping on the
pedal @ until the machine comes to a stop
after turning off power supply.

@ Turn the power off before leaving the
machine table.

@ In the event of a power failure,be sure to
turn the machine off.

® Check that the machine is securely
groundee.



BEFORE

FEIERZ A
OPERATING

AatmIE

Schematic diagram of the machine table

THE T AT 5 RN T

Cut the referring to the diagram

297
206
E===== -5
66
- 13
______ s
------ ~J
wn
[a%]
®
N 3
(=)
3
] 1 30 b
o § I S ¥ v
(=] ?"?\ r~
w0 Q\b NS mC
_ w 8 Qq‘b 0} q 9‘ %F!
H
75 ———240 Sm |3
F=——— g o &
2
2
™
g =
_____ .
______ ) 8 <5, ]
I
50— 75 138 75—

525

-1l -



IE@EEZE?I
BEFORE
OPERATING

Tahgg LA N B IR AT, ol

FEhAH

Manual Lubrication

M — B M FHT AR A, G ka2~ 3
i

Apply 2 or 3 drops of 0il by hand when the
machine is used for the first time or has
LabiF i A A R (HIGH SPEED

been left unused for some time.
SEWING MACHINE OTL) (ISOKS 1 5 VG224 ) .

Nota: Utifice [HIGH SPEED SEWING

MACHINE OIL] recomendado por
(ISO VG22).

I 4% 2] 41 Jh

HIGH SPEED SEWING MACHINE OIL




IE;EﬁizEﬁﬁl FhésHAg
EFOR
OPERATING Lubricating with grease

TFaheh e & AT 8% G1 LA A TF AR 1 AR, The sewing machine should be lubricated
ST EAHIE, HTEAMAE. with grease manually before it is used for
the first time or after a period of break.

Please add grease.

ML i 4 F 2 4R 2 i (HIGH SPEED SEWING

MACHINE GREASE). Please use the HIGH SPEED SEWING

MACHINE GREASE SPECIFIED BY OUR
CORPORATION.

.




28l it 3
IEBEFom;uI 1’\ IEH

OPERATING Lubrication

After filing the oil pan, the oil surface

I B R 1 4 FHER 5122 A AF . should lie between (H) and (L) lines.
MR IC LA, s R Fh e, Add oil, when the oil surface reaches
LA 5 488 A A2 F] 35 19 (HIGH SPEED or goes below(L).
SEWING MACHINE OIL) (ISOHK;fE 5V6224H [H]) . Nota: Utifice [HIGH SPEED SEWING
MACHINE OIL] recomendado por
(ISO VG22).




BEFORE

IEﬁﬁaZﬁI “HRIEE M

OPERATING Filling the HR device with sillcon oil

W T B AR EF s 2 T, i AT Fill the device with oil before it is too low in order
R % 1 . Lo prevent needle thread breakage and fabric
. r . ) . amage.
e kM AL R A, [ . .

B HAUNION CARBIDE (¥ ) HUUCCL~45 Note: Use our recommended silicon oil.

(10)| (UNION CARBIDE CORPORATION)

UCCL-45(10)




A28 B2 N
I EBEFOF{EE!J I ﬁ%mﬁlf

OPERATING Threading

(1) IR, FT B (24L) , (2R HL_L JB A % 55 4% ) A 22 5
Open the eye guard and two BHE—E.
covers.

Knot the preset thread and the
thread being used together to
thread the machine.

LI

(3) ¥ £k
Prekhr BEIRAT, BYPEES Sk
RV 3 TR s

Needle thread

Tirm the knots off neatly
before passing through
the eye of the needle to
tethread.

(4) Hptek, Rk
BRI LTk R, WE )BT
Bk, EH.

Looperthread, Top
coverthread

Trim the knots off neatly
after passing through the
eye of the looper

APL 1 FOR B H, 1 2 e o £ B I
TH&.
Be sure to thread the machine correctly
by referring to the threading diagran. (See P.5)



2 A
BEFORE
OPERATING

F&E (25, 35HA)
Threading diagram

FiE RN, B Es@®
Fim. (GEE ALK m)
Broken lines (A) For more
stretchable thread.

.

Solid limes
for ordinary thread

i e ke s st B
MO 3w IO
If the top cover thread is too

loose, use broken line (B).If
\the top cover thread is stil too
loose after thread with broken
line (B), use broken line (C).

- €) \( @ w
27 Pl K 2 R AR N 2RI R B £ 2 @ L
For more For less Broken lines (E)
stretchable stretchable For more stretchable thread
thread thread
' i
/@f
\_ | Ij J A

e 2 I )]
If the top cover thread is too
tight, use broken line (D).

_(R)

. 9
el R P NEE Yt ()
Ji. GEH A SRET )
Broken lines (F) For more
stretchable thread.




I 5 @ I [ERE 89T

TEST SEWING
Presser foot pressure

R ) e 0 B F TR O FilE e i o Loosen adjusting (1) nut and turn adjusting
QA HFTINY, (EREBUR R M EE N, R screw (2) tto adjust the presser foot pressire.
SRR e Kb It should be as light as possible, yet be suffi-

ent to obtain the proper stitch for mation.

55
Light




e EHLRIAT
T sevis Diff feed ratio adjustment

ZFW R TREOR, RO Loosen nut (1) and move the lever up (2) and
R AR, S i O down to obtain the correct differential feed ratio.
then tighten nut (1).

= To stretch
Vo 7.
[ TR //""

Y
( (o ‘~
)

<

To shrink

b

)1




I it I TR ERYIAT

w Stitch lenght adjustment

P ERE I, R IIRE©, KRG Loosen adjusting (1) nut and turn adjusting
ZNEEE @ BRI screw (2) tto adjust the presser foot pressire.
TR R K B S S LR E A 2 Note: Stitch length adjustment must only be

W4T made after the differential feed ratio

has been changed

£ SRR/
\ Fme

s

((C(O




I o I R SHA T
E Thread tension

LRSI R R AR D | [ Mack tension adjustments with the needle
R i il ettt A thread knob (1), top cover thread knob (2),
MR BRI D, T EhIR A HRI O KT 1. and looper throad konb (3).
;. )
Yo
%
(|
~
»
&
' To tighten
o "
\_ o loosen

-10 -



I BRI | A AE

MAINTENANCE ) ]
DURING USE Cleaning the machine

SeATHLITE . DLEHb R R st o R . Mainly the slots of the needle plate and the
feed rows should be cleaned.

-11 -



‘ ERNRS ‘ 5t

MAINTENANCE .
DURING USE Replacing the needle

OK! NO! [ OK! NO! |

©
~
-]T

= Ry
* ‘ 1 Scarf
i v '
u V

WEHEPENE R, R A
Jad5, BEEE R A 1T 2K
B2 2 1] A 4 ) L A e A

W le e

*Check the needle carefully to see that the
scarf is turned to the rear of the machine.
*Insert the needle to the proper depth, and
fasten securely.

i A P 20 €0 A V) 8 22 b (BEF )igd )
Be sure to use the red handled

allen key wrench packged in
the accessory box.

J GER] HAZRRLEA TR,

[Note] Do not remove the screw.

J

-12 -



Eﬁmﬁl WEHLMATEIR
URING USE Cleaning the oil circulation

2 13




AINTENANC . oo
DURING USE Cleaning and replace the oil filter

FFHEPEFJ{% HTESENE S EE#®

LIRS, B TR AR K EH#HR—K.  Check and replace the oil filter every six months.

o P MR 64 A JEAT— K]
CHECK AND REPLACE EVERY 6 MONTHSA!

-14-




FIPaYR e Hl

INTENANC!

ERING USE Replacing the oil
HLihB B4, 5/ TR 1A H G S e Replace the oil one month after the first use
—K., WG, e HEHR—K, and every six months thereafter.
Prahi & W3] (See P.3)

-15 -




| |
SoL ¥9¢ _
SoL 9ge 4e80-0.98 |
av80-0.98 i
S6 95z 49€0-0198 | “ANﬁmEcowv_otoE a|poau Auew.ar
44€0-0298 OEL| OLL| 00L | 06| SZ| 0L G9| WN| (zeWyos) {5 =R
S6 8vz m
qa10-0298 ‘ _,
S6 ove 4010-0.98
S6 782 (uebiQ)|opow o |pasu ssauedep
lZ| 8L 9L ¥L | LL| OL| B # (vebio)&45¥H
Lexoa | [
asn pJepuels jo a|posN |3z LH B F) BN @|pa@au uo uolsiedwod Jo a|qe] ek
0005 ShZ 0°6~G'¥ Z'1~80 0/l 6/~G. | ¥E~L'€E V'L #9¢
0009 Gh'e 0'G~G¥ Z'1~80 0lL 6/.~6, | 8¢~G¢ G/ 9G¢
0009 Sh'e 0G6~S'¥ ¢’ 1L~80 0L 6'4~G'/ Pe~L'g L1 ¥9¢ 4480-0.98
0009 ShZ 0°6~G'¥ Z'1~80 0Ll 6'.~GL | 8¢~G¢ gL 95¢ qy80-0.98
s = = : e = . 49€0-0298
0009 o 0'G~G'¥ Z'1~80 0L 6/~GL | Ty~6¢ 6L 8ve 01£0-0298
0009 G2 0°G~G't Z'1~80 0Ll 6.~GL | 9V~ET €8 ove ga10-0.98
0009 Sh'g 0G5~Gy | Z1~80 0L 6.~GL | 0G~LY 88 zeT 43100498
O <t AT = St e | oo
B B
(ww) 37gYL 1SNravY QUVANYLS 2 HOLFEE

-16 -



134T / Bushing Assembly

o 17



141 / Bushing Assembly

= = P -
REEO. Pﬁf}o. R?ﬁﬁﬁﬁo. #oB Description iﬁf
1 30103037 | -=---me- H R Sleeve 2
2 30103036 | =--memm- JEIHER Tl 45 15 Sleeve 1
3 30103042 | 210297 Tk 2 PR i s B A Sleeve 2
4 30103039 | 250141 BAEAT R Sleeve 2
5 30203004 | 250146 T L% Sleeve 1
6 30203025 | 250136 MR Sleeve 1
7 30203024 | 250147 JENSEE Sleeve 1
8 30203005 | 251003 HHTE Sleeve 1
9 30703012 | ---mee- LB Sleeve 1
10 PO1001 # ASx13 Pin 2
11 30703014 | -cemeee- LB Sleeve 1
12 30703013 | - il T e Sleeve 1
13 30203010 | 250144 TGS Sleeve 1
14 30203011 | 250139 HIESE Sleeve 1
15 30703011 | - HRhE Sleeve 1
16 30203015 | ----eoe- fa T Sleeve 1
17 30203012 | —=-mmem- Y e S Sleeve 1
18 30203022 | 250194 FEh i F i Sleeve 1
19 30203009 | 250191 PR Sleeve 1
20 30203016 | 204089 wWrpEE Sleeve 1
21 30203023 | 250195 EFhIRFaR £ Sleeve 1
22 P03005 W4 X8 Pin 1
23 30703015 | -—---e- e E(S) Sleeve 1
24 30703009 | -----m- D Sleeve 5
25 30703010 | -—----- e () Sleeve 3
26 30703016 | —--mmm- e (i) Sleeve 1
27 20622019 | 210586 iEa) 0Oil Seal 1
28 30122039 | ----m-- iES) il Seal 1

TE: D070 IR HE 27 8 B A FH B B Bk I R

-18 -




. 5T / Frane Assembly

-19-



. 5T / Frane Assembly

o o P =
R?E o, Pﬁf}o. R?ﬁﬁﬁﬁo. #oB Description iﬁf

1 30111001 | 206590 kR Oil sight gauge 1
2 301830001 | 250117 BLoE R ET Bed pin 4
3 30122004 | 240228 i Plug 1
4 30122006 | 240052 HilE=) Plug 2
5 S12004 4556 BEETM6O X 10 Screw 1
6 30122005 | 240110 iE=] Plug 1
7 20122009 | 210586 ME Plug 1
8 30222002 | 209084 st Plug 1
9 S05001 BRETM10 X 27.5 Screw 4
10 30112002 | 250020 E Cover 1
11 30223001 250157 o Sponge 1
12 S01002 7017 BA4TM4 X 6.5 Screw 2
13 30122010 | 240127 iiEea Mark 1
14 R03001 210679 YIET2.5% 4 Pin 2
15 P02001 HA8X35 Pin 1
16 W02003 #IE 10 Washer 4
17 S04010 7018A HRETM4 X 5.5 Screw 1
18 W01001 303448 g4 Washer 1
19 S12004 4556 IEETM6 X 10 Screw 1
20 S10006 4539 BEFTMS X 6 Screw 1
21 30737002 2503920 JK-8670 @ bR (1 4%) Name plate 1
22 20131063 | 9A30670 BER Sticker 1
23 30137003 | ---—--- Frhg Sticker 1
24 30737001 | ----ee- B-Sp Sticker 1
25 20622019 | ---mmm- =] Plug 1
26 S05003 R AT M5 X 10 Screw 4
27 S01011 B2ET M5X 10 Screw 1
28 301231 —— A (i) Sewingmachine head 1

TE: D070 IR HE 27 8 B A FH B B Bk I R

-20 -




. BESEHE / Cover Assemblies

,

it
JKB6T0-01N, 08M Bt
Outside JKSGT0-0LN, 08K

.

=21 -



. BESEHE / Cover Assemblies

= = _ﬁ&% =] o %
R?ETN;(). Peﬁgo. Ref.af’iﬁ.ﬁo. S Description ikmt.
1 300113 250150-YD e (W) Arm cover(top) 1
2 30122012 240226 EEE A Plug 1
3 20711002 179107-05 M il sight window 1
4 30122013 250019 s E O ring 1
5 S04019 7021 PEETMA4 X 12 Screw 11
6 30212004 250159 Bl B Air guide 1
7 300114 250151DYD HLL A o (h i) Arm cover(left) 1
8 30112003 250012 R Needle bar guard 1
9 30222005 250153 Mk A s g O ring 1
10 301511001 | 5242 Bk A s R T Screw 1
11 30128001 240263 #HHE Washer 1
12 30111003 250257 APLBEEE R Eye guard 1
13 S01006 7009 PEETM3 X 4.5 Screw 2
14 W01002 202875 g3 Washer 2
15 30112005 250256 fiAkTE Bracket 1
16 W03001 210307 W E6 Washer 2
17 301820001 | 7066 o v [ o R T Screw 1
18 30112004 250255 0 88 g Bracket 1
19 S01004 7019 BEETM4 X 7.8 Screw 2
20 WO01001 303448 Yo Washer 2
21 30212002 250154 == Arm cover(rear) 1
22 30222004 250155 J& o B E Gasket 1
23 S01060 7052 BEETMO X 10 Screw 6
24 S01065 7079 PEETMS X6 Screw 2
| _25__|S01004_ |- 019 L] igeTMax78 ] Serew _ _ _ ___________]__ 2 _ ]
| _ 26 _ | 3011208300 | 250231A91 | i R A2 i 1 O O Thread take-up guardassy = | L]
| _ 27 __| 30112083 _ 250225 = _ | : MAPFRE ] Thread take-up guard_ | _ L]
| _ 28 _ _| 30112084 _ | 250226 __ _ _ _ _| - FiRER__ Fingerguard ___________|__ L_ ]
| _ 29 __[sS01001_ 17 007 o o | germax7 o] Serew  _ __ __ ________l__ 2 _
| _30__| WoI001 _ _ | 303448 = _ | ° w4 ] Washer _ ____ ________]__ 2 _ ]
| _31__[30112085 _ | 250227 | 15 S Bracket | _____________|__ L]
32 _[sow001 __[7o17__ |} gEMax7_ | Serew ______________|__ 2 _ |
| _33__|wolool _ | 303448 | mm4_ . Washer | __ 2 _ |
|34 [301s11002 [7052 [ pogiger | Seew ] __ 2 _
35 30711001 250022ETB0 | A Pulley cover 1]
36 301811003 | 7075 T P R ET Screw 2
37 3070100100 | 250397-PD1 TS 2 Front cover assembly 1
38 S02004 7043 PEETMA X 8 Screw 4
39 301820002 | 250013 YT Screw 1
40 30228011 201191 W Washer 2
41 30226013 240198 4 Pin 1
42 S10026 4554 PEETM3 X 3 Screw 2
43 S01017 7022 EETM4A X 14 Screw 2
44 307830001 | 2503010 RESY: Screw 2
45 30727001 2503000 Yo Flat spring 1
| _ 46 _|801055 |- 743 |} geMaxe | Serew  _____________l__ L]
| _ 47 __ 30701017 _ | 2504250 _ ___ _| ] AR Auxiliary cover(front) | __ L_
| _ 48 | WOL004 | 204585 | ? mES__ ] Washer 1 __ I
| _49__|Soio1nr 145800 |1 geMsx1o ] Serew  _ _____________l__ 3]
50 30112006 250023 it edn i Thread take-up guard 1
51 W01003 303335 o Washer 1
52 301811002 | 7052 PR ET Screw 1
53 30337001 T b R Sticker 1

TE: D070 R HE R I A B L B R

-22 -



—. 251k / Cloth plate Assemblies

-23-



—. 251k / Cloth plate Assemblies

o o P =
R?E o, Pﬁf}o. R?ﬁﬁﬁﬁo. #oB Description iﬁf
1 30712002 | 2504010 = (h) Top cover(right) 1
2 30722001 | 2504020 s (f) Gasket 1
3 S01010 7019 BZETM4 X 8 Screw 5
4 S02004 7043 BRETM4 X 8 Screw 2
5 301242 240411-PDO - E AR (BT ) Bed cover 1
6 S05048 4524 BEETM4 X 10 Screw 1
7 S01055 7143 BEET M4 X6 Screw 3
8 30722002 2504210 oy i # Cushion rubber 2
9 30712004 | 2504030 st (%) Top cover(left) 1
10 30722003 | 2404040 bR (4) Gasket 1
11 S01010 7019 BEETM4 X 8 Screw 5
12 30722002 | 2504210 I e 2 Cushion rubber 2
13 30701012 2504160 P o Cylinder cover 1
14 30727002 | 2504170 et Flat spring 1
15 207811024 | ---—---- BEETM2 X 3 Screw 2
16 3070100500 | 250413-9P0 It Side cover assembly 1
17 30726001 2501730 i1 Pin 1
18 S05012 4527 BETM4 X 8 Screw 2
19 3071500100 | 251030-910 R A P Needle plate bracket assembly 1
20 S01010 7019 $ETM4 X 8 Screw 2

TE: C 000 S RIEHE F R IR A T o ik i % A

224 -




PU. F5IEE / Hook.shaft Assemblies

-25.



PU. Ttk / Hook.shaft Assemblies

= o PN
REEO. P:rI;ro. R%:‘.l;atltil:]io. #o Description %‘%
1 3070200100 | 250572-910 T RhE Crankshaft assembly 1
2 400079 250554-92 I~ % 5 Crankshaft 1
3 $10029 7128 PEETM6X 0.75X 5 Sscrew 2
4 3070200200 | 250573-910 T (A 41 Crankshaft assembly 1
5 P03033 Hil1.5x4.5 Pin 1
6 400070 210091-92 EREAT LA Connection 1
7 30204001 252026-92 R ih Crank 1
8 S05002 4534 B M6 X 0.75 X 15.2 Screw 1
9 3012400400 | 250557-91 b dst i Bearing 1
10 $10029 4547 PEET M6 X 0.75X 5 Screw 9
11 30103012 | 250529 gt Bushing 1
12 30103008 | 250543 B FF Bushing 1
13 3012400300 | 250529A91 i dsh i Bearing 1
14 30235002 | 250545-91 NEEZ RS Gear(lower) 1
15 30103009 | 250530-91 Shofcgs Bushing 1
16 $12003 4555 BETM6 X 0.75X 7 Screw 1
17 B01003 AR 6304Z Bearing 1
18 30108001 | 250514 SRS E Set plate 1
19 S04010 7018A IRETM4 X 5.5 Screw 2
20 30735001 | 250565-910 NEE Gear 1
21 $09007 4548 BRETMO6 X & Screw 2
22 30735005 | 250561A0 Be s Machine pulley 1
23 S10009 4556 IZETMO X 8 Screw 1
24 S12001 4541 ETM6 X 8 Screw 1
25 30128005 | 240126 HupH Washer 1
26 S05003 4500 PEETMS X 10 Bolt 1
27 30135002 | 206050C [7) 2B 47 Timing belt 1
28 S01008 5376 BETM4 X 13 Screw 4

T e D0 LRI HE F 7 B A PR B L S A

-26 -




. F#ISM: / Main shaft Assemblies

. D%



. IS / Main shaft Assemblies

o o P =
R?E No. Pﬁf}o. R?ﬁﬁﬁﬁo. #oB Description iﬁf
1 3010400300 | 250526B91 FHFF AL Motion assembly 1
2 S01011 7028 WEET M5 X 10 Screw 2
3 S10004 4592 BEETME X 1 X 12(35 1) Screw 1
4 S11001 7152 HEET M6X0.75X6 Screw 1
5 S08001 7153 BAET M6X0.75X3.5 Screw 1
6 S10004 4592 BEETMS X 1 X 12 11) Screw 1
7 400065 250560A - Crankshaft 1
8 400061 253500-92 AT Connection assembly 1
9 S01003 007015A BEET M4 X 12 Screw 2
10 S01008 007021A 14T M3SX 13 Screw 2
11 400225 253501A ER A Crank assembly 1
12 S05002 4534 BEETM6 X 0.75 X 15.2 Screw 1
13 30109003 | 250524 T i Balance weight 1
14 $10027 4514 B24T M5 X 5GHE ) Screw 2
15 30103004 | 250506 HehhEs Bushing 1
16 $12003 4555 B2ET M6X0.75X 7(3#E 1) Screw 2
17 S10029 4547 BEET M6X0.75 X 5(# 1) Screw 10
18 30202004 | 250552 )il Shaft 1
19 3012400400 | 250529-91 11 3l Bearing 2
20 30103012 | 250529 Sk Bushing 1
21 30235004 250547A Ffh R 547 e Gear (upper) 1
22 30103014 | 250528 kg Bushing 1
23 B01005 h7k 6203Z Bearing 2
24 400308 250516B92 FHFFRE(21/23) Motion assy 1
25 30103015 | 250526 Wk Bushing 1
26 300290 250566-YD T (W) Handwheel 1
27 $12001 4556 B25T M6 X8 Screw 1
28 S10009 4541 BEETM6 X 8 Screw 1
29 W01004 204585 #IE 5 Washer 1
30 S05004 4501 BEETMS X 14 Screw 1

TE: OO0 AR ME A8 R A ok R i Z 80

-28 -




75 EHFFEE / Needle bar Assemblies

-20.



75 EHFFEE / Needle bar Assemblies

o o P =

R?E No. Pﬁf}o. R?ﬁﬁﬁﬁo. #oB Description iﬁf
1 30202024 | 251014-91 EHFF Needle bar 1
2 30102009 | 206061 AP ELL Needle bar clamp 1
3 301811009 | 5325 FHAFFL L IR ET Screw 1
4 30205002 | 251016 AT IEFF Link 1
5 30102010 | 206053 FHFFEAT R Pin 1
6 B07001 - Bk 8 X 12x12(0,-0.002) Bearing 1
7 30128006 | 240101 HH Washer 1
8 30109004 | 206053 TR Guide block 1
9 30209002 | 251017 S Guide 1
10 S01003 7021 BEETMA X 12 Screw 3
11 30227003 | 251018 EHE Latch 1
12 30123002 | 179040-05 EH# Sponge 1
13 20523005 | 212186 i1 = Oil string 0.1M
14 30112009 | 206524 IHELFE Qil string retainer 1
15 30117001 | —=—mmmm- HLEE (UY128GASTI#) Needle 2
16 30134006 | - 240%H Needle holder 1
17 S10026 4554 ERFIM3 X 3(HE ) Screw 2
18 302817001 | 005511-HC BRAT(HER) Screw 2
19 30715003 ———nee R Needle plate 1
20 30117001 | -=——m- PLEk (UY128GASI1#) Needle 3
21 30134001 ————- 3565 Needle holder 1
22 $10026 4554 BEETM3 X 330 Screw 3
23 30705001 | 2515340 HEFF Rod 1
24 30126009 | 210766 il Pin 2
25 30223009 | 207925 pliiE Felt 6
26 30702003 | 2515650 e OF) Crankshaft 1
27 20523005 | 212186 ek Oil string 0.13M
28 30708002 | 240548-920 P Collar 1
29 30708001 | 2515370 ERE Toint 1
30 20523005 | 212186 itk Oil string 0.09M
31 $10007 4543 B2 TM4 X 4 Screw 1
32 30717001 e fathet Needle guard (rear) 1
33 30702004 | 2515360 ielsh (90) Needle guard (rear) 1
34 30717002 e GUEiAESD Needle guard (front) 1
35 S01063 7031 BEETM2.5X 6 Screw 1
36 S10007 4543 BA4TM4 X 4 Screw 6
37 30710001 | 251533-920 T REE Eccentric 1
38 20523005 | 212186 ek Oil string 0.07M

s 30




L. BEHLE / Looper drive mechanism

JKB670-01N, 08M f& 5
Outside JKBGETO-O1N, 08M

-31-



L. BEHLE / Looper drive mechanism

a o P =
R?E o, Pﬁf}o. R?ﬁﬁﬁﬁo. #oB Description iﬁf
1 30210002 | 252036-92 WLE Eccentric 1
2 810015 7128 PZET M6X0.75X 4 Screw 1
3 B07009 206172 ik K26 X30x 12 Needle bearing 1
4 30205003 | 252035 HAT Rod 1
5 30226005 252037-91 AT Pin assembly 1
6 N01004 4805 IRREMS Nut 1
7 W01004 240062 g 5 Washer 1
8 30201010 | 252039 WA Looper shaft guide 1
9 30109001 | 201074 1’8 Guide 1
10 W02001 202286 |85 Washer 1
11 301811004 | 4019 b SCBRET Screw 1
12 30202007 | 252044 TR E AT Shaft 1
13 30228006 | 240232 R Washer 1
14 S05048 4524\7110 25 TM4X10 Bolt 1
15 W02002 201252 B4 Washer 1
16 30228005 | 240231 i Washer 1
17 30204004 | 252046-92 I~ 25 1Al 4 Lever 1
18 S05002 4534 B24T M6X0.75% 15.2 Screw 1
19 30201011 | 252040-92 HIERE: S Holder 1
20 S04019 7021A BEETM4 X 12 Screw 2
21 30228003 | 252041 )y Washer 2
22 30209003 | 252042 ik Slider 1
23 30209004 | 252043 Hliite Pin 1
24 S10007 4543 BRETM4A X 4 Screw 1
25 30201012 | 252045-92 |SEEtd Holder 1
26 30228004 | 252047 EEE S0 Washer 2
27 30703001 | 2520770 TEE R E Bushing 1
28 S10013 4522 HEETM6E X 6 Screw 2
29 30203007 | 252052 EE () Bushing 1
30 30202006 | 252048 T Shaft 1
31 30701007 | 252075-910 Tk Looper holder 1
32 S05046 7145 EETM3.5X9.5 Screw 1
33 30217003 | 257566 g Looper 1
34 S10016 7129 BRETMA X 5 Screw 1
35 30728001 | 2405060 4y Washer 1
36 30226017 | --——--- ot 1 ol e Pin 2
T 00 MR HE R I A B 2 B R 2 04

-32 .-




I\, EAAE) / Need mechanism(1)

c 33



I\, BAELE() / Need mechanism(1)

o e PN
REEO. P:rI;ro. R%:‘.l;atltil:]io. # Description %‘%

1 30210003 | 252607-92 A Do Eccentric 1
2 $10006 4539 PEETMS X 6 Screw 2

3 B07007 204084 Bh&22 %26 X 10 Needle bearing 1

4 30224001 | 240236 Sh7&28 X 24X 13 Needle bearing 1

5 30229001 | 240234 F3% Ring 1

6 30229002 | 240237 o Ring 1

7 30205005 | 252612 WL IEFF Rod 1

8 30205007 | 252614 EF R AT Link 1

9 30205006 | 202176 HFF Link 1
10 $10007 4537 PEETM4 X 4 Screw 2
11 30226007 | 252613 TEFFHY Pin 2
12 20123021 | 202176 ek Oil string 0.06M X2
13 30223009 | 207925 e Felt 6
14 30226008 | 252616 Y Pin 1
15 20123021 | 202176 Mk Oil string 0.06M
16 30223009 | 207925 hEH Felt 4
17 30704001 | 2526770 ] Crank 1
18 $10013 4547 BEETM6 X 6 Screw 2
19 30204007 | 25218-91 UERVTR ] Link 1
20 $10029 4547 PETM6 X 0.75X 5 Screw 2
21 30202008 | 252622 FFEE AT R Guide 1
22 $10006 4539 PEETMS X 6 Screw 1
23 30227005 | 252620 EIVA Spring 1
24 302830001 | 7131 PRET Screw 1
25 30202009 | 252621 FHEA G 715 Al Shaft 1
26 001022 240017 ORIETX 1.5 O ring 1
27 30712006 | 2527020 ZAE TR Lever 1
28 S01011 7028 BAETMS X 10 Screw 1
29 30712007 | 2527010 Z| FE M Indication plate 1
30 S02008 7083 BEETM4 X 10 Screw 2
31 30711002 | 2403210 i Spacer 2
32 30202010 | 252625 A T Al Screw 1
33 H05012 201629 14 &4 Ring 1
34 H05006 200983 1485 Ring 1
35 001023 240251 OMIES5 X 1.5 O ring 1
36 S09015 4550 B24ETM4 X 10 Screw 1
37 $10007 4537 BRETM4 X 4 Screw 1
38 30209006 | 252626 i Liner 1

T 0003 AR HE B A s L A T

-34 -




I\, EAAE) / Need mechanism(1)

-35-



I\, BAEIE) / Need mechanism(1)

o s e

REEO. P:rI;ro. R%:‘.l;aﬁtil:]io. #o Description %‘%
39 3025816001 | 252660 W B Put 1
40 30237001 | 252671 e Seal 1
41 30702005 | 2526780 EEH (AT Crankshaft 1
42 30705002 | 2526790 HEFF Link 1
43 20123021 | 202176 ek Oil string 0.07M
44 30126009 | —--mmme- i Pin 1
45 30228007 | 240055 i Washer 1
46 S02013 7041 BAETM3 X 6 Screw 1
47 30702006 | 2526800 %kl Crankshaft 1
48 30223009 | 207925 WEH Oil string 4
49 20123021 202176 ek Qil string 0.65M
50 30708003 | 240549-920 EEEPS Collar 2
51 $10007 4537 BRETM4 X 4 Screw 2
52 30704002 | 2527060 i Crank 1
53 S10011 | ===—mm- WEETM4 X 0.5 X 4 Screw 2
54 30726004 | 2527080 it Pin 1
55 30705003 | 2527090 HEFF Link 1
56 20123021 | 202176 ek Oil string 0.20M
57 20123021 202176 ek Oil string 0.07M
58 30126009 | 2107660 it Pin 1
59 30726008 | 2527270 R NE Spacer 1
60 20628012 | 204115 T SGERFR Washer 1
61 307820001 | 7314 ST RET Screw 1
62 3070600100 | 252731-910 F A Feed bar assembly 1
63 30714001 | - FirEf Main feed dog 1
64 S01005 7020 BEETM4 X 10 Screw 1
65 30712008 | 2526950 E=Lird Guide 1
66 S05096 4527 BAETM4 X 8 Screw 2
67 3070100800 | 252729-910 EELiE ke Guide assembly 1
68 S01077 7143 WE4ETM4 X 5.5 Screw 2

T 0000 AR HE FE R A FH o L e B T B

-36 -




Ju. HEAAE2) / Need mechanism(2)




Ju. 5AEE(2) / Need mechanism(2)

o e PN
REEO. P:rI;ro. R%:‘.l;aﬁtil:]io. #i i Description %‘%
1 30705004 | 2526810 HFF Link 1
2 $10007 4543 BEETM4 X 4 Screw 2
3 30226008 | 252616 i Riie] Pin 2
4 20123021 | 202176 ek Oil string 0.06Mx2
5 30223009 | 207925 e Felt 8
6 30704008 | 252617A0 (iR Crank 1
7 $10029 7142 PRETM6 X 0.75X 5 Screw 2
8 3070200700 | 252685-910 e Crankshaft 1
9 S02013 7041 BRETM3 X 6 Screw 2
10 S01063 7031 PEETM2.5X 6 Screw 1
11 20123021 202176 ek Qil string 0.13M
12 30223009 | 207925 MEH Felt 4
13 30705005 | 2526870 HFF Link 1
14 30712010 | 2527260 L EHR Latch 2
15 30126009 | 210766 i Pin 2
16 20123021 | 202176 ek Oil string 0.03Mx2
17 30228007 | 240055 Er903 Washer 1
18 S02013 7041 BEETM3 X 6 Screw 1
19 30705006 | 2526880 kil Crankshaft 1
20 20123021 | 202176 ihk Oil string 0.07M
21 30223009 | 207925 e Felt 2
22 30708004 | 2527160 R Joint 1
23 S10007 4543 BRETM4 X 4 Screw 4
24 30702009 | 2527100 e SRR Rl Crankshaft 1
25 20123021 | 202176 ihk Oil string 0.13M
26 30223009 | 207925 WEH Felt 2
27 30723006 | 2067480 HE'S Felt 1
28 30708003 | 240549-920 EEE3 Collar 1
29 $10007 4543 BRETM4 X 4 Screw 1
30 30703002 | 2527250 B Spacer 1
31 20628012 | 204115 T SGERF Washer 1
32 307820002 | 7315 ShfrBRET Screw 1
33 30705007 | 2527110 HFF Link 1
34 30712011 | 2527200 LR Latch 1
35 20123021 | 202176 Mk Oil string 0.10M
36 30126009 | 210766 it Pin
37 30714002 | - ZE B ER Differential feed dog 1
38 30726006 | 2527120 S BB Screw 1

T 0003 AR HE B A s L A T R

-38 -




Ju. HEAAE2) / Need mechanism(2)




Ju. 5AEE(2) / Need mechanism(2)

o o e
REEO. P:rI;ro. Rﬁ'.l;atltil:]io. #i i Description %‘%
39 30726007 | 2526990 [y 473 4 Guide 1
40 001041 2401290 ORI[E7.5%1.8 O ring 1
41 S10032 4540 IEETMS X 8 Screw 1
42 30709001 | 2526410 R Block 1
43 30709002 | 2526860 T b Guide 1
44 30704003 | 2526850 TR B e 4 Feed bar pin 1
45 30702010 | 2526910 | Shaft 1
46 30704004 | 2526930 HE Lever 1
47 S01011 IEETMS X 10 Screw 1
48 30727003 | 2526920 % Spring 1
49 H05008 2025770 JFO #4588 Ring 1
50 30728003 | 2401020 R Washer |
51 30704005 | 2120358B920 R Crank 1
52 805005 4531 BEETMS X 12 Screw 1
53 400367 2526900 TEFT(pl i) Link 1
54 307520003 | 7058 ST BRET Screw 2
55 30704006 | 252689-920 R Crank 1
56 805005 4531 PEETMS X 12 Screw 1
57 3073100100 | 252721-910 R F A Lever assembly 1
58 30208001 | 240235-92 EES Collar 1
59 $10029 4547 PEETM6 X 0.75X 5 Screw 1
60 30227007 | 252657 % Spring 1
61 302816003 | 252069 LEREE 35 Nut 1
62 30128014 | 211301 g Spring washer 1
63 302830003 | 7059 W F BT Screw 1
64 30222017 | 240063 HESY Oil seal 1
65 30712012 | 2527300 Z i R Guide plate 1
66 30703003 | 2527190 E Spacer 2
67 801055 7018A P2FTM4 X 6 Screw 2
68 30709003 | 2526580 iage Stopper 2
69 W01001 303448 4 Washer 2
70 208L15001 | SA2404001 P25TM4 X 35 Screw 2

T 000 AR HE R A FH o L B T

- 40 -




+. EAHAE(3) / Need mechanism(3)

-4] -



+. EAHAE(3) / Need mechanism(3)

= = ﬁ;} =]
R?E o, Pﬁf}o. R?ﬁﬁﬁﬁo. #oB Description iﬁf
1 30205004 | 252608 HEFF Rod 1
2 30204005 | 252609-92 4 Crank 1
3 805005 4531 BRETMS X 12 Screw 1
4 30228007 | 240055 I Washer 1
5 S02016 7041 BAETM3 X 3.2 Screw 1
6 400377 252610D0 TR A B &) Crankshaft 1
7 30208001 | 240235-92 £ Collar 2
8 S10029 4547 BEETM6 X 0.75% 5 Screw 2
9 30709004 | 2526970 (LS Block 1
10 30702012 | 2526980 Z= 8 Crankshaft 1
11 20123021 | 202176 k23 Oil string 0.08M
12 20123021 | 202176 ek Oil string 0.03M
13 30223009 | 207925 HEH Felt 2
14 30223009 | 207925 et Felt 2
15 30708004 | 2527160 e Joint 1
16 S10007 4543 BA4TM4 X 4 Screw 4
17 30702013 | 2527130 e Crankshaft 1
18 30223009 | 207925 B Felt 2
19 20123021 | 202176 ek Oil string 0.10M
20 20123021 | 202176 ik QOil string 0.04M
21 30708003 | 240549-92 i Collar 1
22 810007 4543 BZETM4A X 4 Screw 1
23 30709005 | 2527150 (g2 Block 1
24 30223009 | 207925 HEH Felt 2
25 30728007 | 2527000 iy Washer 1
26 30705009 | 2527030 EIREELS Rod 1
27 30724001 | 240544-20 EEKIX11X7.5 Needle bearing 1
28 30128019 | 204107 £y Washer 1
29 S04010 7143 BEFTM4 X 5.5 Screw 1
30 30704007 | 252694-920 1 4 Crank 1
31 S05003 4500 B2ETMS X 10 Bolt 1
32 30223009 | 207925 HEH Felt 2
33 20123021 | 202176 ik Oil string 0.04M
34 30702014 | 2527140 P Crankshaft 1
35 30223009 | 207925 B Felt 2
36 20123021 | 202176 ik il string 0.18M
37 20123021 | 202176 il s Qil string 0.04M
38 30708003 | 240549-920 &t Collar 2
39 S10007 4543 B2ETM4 X 4 Screw 2
40 30709005 | 2527150 ik Block 1
41 30223009 | 207358 e Felt 4

.42 .




A 34k / Presser foot mechanism

1




+—. JEM B / Presser foot mechanism

o o P o

R?E o, Pﬁf}o. R?ﬁﬁﬁﬁo. #oB Description iﬁf
1 301830008 | 253000-91 W R Adjusting bar 1
2 301816005 | 253003 IR Nut 1
3 30227008 | 240252 L% Spring 1
4 30227009 | 240253 PR L 2~ o Spring 1
5 30202017 | 253026 JE NI % Presser bar 1
6 30722004 | 2530530 15 Bz B} 0Oil guard 1
7 30104017 | 206139 H WL 3 Presser bar clamp 1
8 301811009 | 5118 FERIFL L B ET Screw 1
9 3010901700 | 253005-91 S Hgy A Guide 1
10 S11025 7025 24T M4 X 20 Screw 2
11 30112017 | 253028 JE A B Finger guard 1
12 S01006 7010 BA4TM3X4.5 Screw 1
13 3013002400 | -------- W R AT £ Adjusting bar assembly 1
14 30216002 257468-560 HERHI Presser foot assembly 1
15 301811010 | 001170-3 JFR: A ] o R ET Screw 1
16 3010206400 | 253008-91 Rk L Lever 1
17 30108006 | 192024 il Collar 1
18 30122023 | 253008-4 i Fe b Plug 1
19 30112016 | 206157 FE RHIZFL Sk 3% B2 R Link 1
20 301820007 | 5386 BT Screw 2
21 30127009 | 253010 TR % Spring 1
22 30108005 | 206156 E] Collar 1
23 301812001 | 5084 R ET Screw 3
24 30104019 | 206149 16 e AT Bell crand (upper) 1
25 301811011 | 5187 6 FE A AR ET Screw 1
26 30212018 | 253027 TR AR R Link 1
27 301820008 | 5184 TER IR ET Screw 2
28 30104020 | 206148 T EMEII Bell crand (lower) 1
29 301820013 | 002022-4 6 W R 2 W T Screw 1
30 30102022 | 253013 T Al Shaft 1
31 30112099 | 2630060 T8 LR T Lever 1
32 S01011 7028 JEET M5 X 10 Screw 1
33 30112020 | 253015 T FE 1A e Bracket 1
34 S01004 7019 24T M4 X 7.8 Screw 2
35 S01016 4549 BEETMS5 X 17 Screw 1
36 N01004 4805 PEREMS Nut 1
37 001006 240095 OXIEB.5% 1.8 Oring 1

TE: 200 SR HE R 87 A ] ol L il 9 34

-44 -




12, WEEHABAE / Needle feeding assemblies

- 45 -



—
I_A‘

WEHA T / Needle feeding assemblies

o o P =
R?E o, Pﬁf}o. R?ﬁﬁﬁﬁo. #oB Description iﬁf
1 30110007 254501A MR eccentric assembly 1
2 S10002 4514 WEET M5 X5 screw 2
3 400059 254511 M AT connection 1
4 30104024 | 254503 W4 2 i A crank 1
5 S05002 4534 B24T M6X0.75% 15.2 screw 1
6 30126006 254504 EAT R screw 1
7 30128032 | 240062 i)y washer 1
8 N01004 4805 U5 REMS nut 1
9 30102024 | 254519 BT shaft 1
10 30128015 | 206180 RS EAT washer 1
11 H05004 306671 P18 12 ring 1
12 30105013 | 254506B MR B EAT crank 1
13 $10029 4547 BRET M6X0.75X 5(3E M) screw 2
14 30126005 | 254507 MR T block 1
15 30202018 | 254518 WEEHESN crankshaft 1
16 30223009 | 207925 HEH felt 2
17 20123021 | 202176 ek oil string 0.08M
18 001008 233020 ORIEI % 1.8 O ring 1
19 30108007 | 212039 el collar 1
20 201811033 | S071 T screw 2
21 30104022 | 254516 e lever assembly 1
22 S01005 7020 BETMAX10 screw 1
23 S01017 7022 BRETMA4 X 14 screw 1
24 30117005 | 257565 g spreader 1
25 30128018 | ————m-- MR Bl 5 s B washer 1

TE O 00 R HE oy A R 2 il M 0 4

- 46 -




1=, L&A / Thread loosing assemblies

Mt (2-needle)

.

3IHEH3-needle)
A\

. 4T



1=, L&A / Thread loosing assemblies

o o P o
R?E o, Pﬁf}o. R?ﬁﬁﬁﬁo. #oB Description iﬁf
1 3010403200 | 254000-91 T £t it A TT 2L Lever 1
2 30103040 | 254022 EHIEE: Collar 1
3 301811013 | 002133-1 B B MR T Screw 1
4 3010403100 | 254003B91 e i iEILH Crank 1
5 S05003 4531 BRETMS X 10 Screw 1
6 WO01010 202868 HE 8 Washer 1
7 30104048 | - FORS 2 Thread guide 1
8 801055 SRS IZETM4 X 6 Screw 2
9 3071301400 | --—--- AR 1 Tension control mechanism 1
10 3071301500 | --——--- e R Tension control mechanism 1
11 S01004 7019 BRETM4X 7.8 Screw 2
12 30103041 | 206202 HYHE Spacer 4
13 30127010 | 306301 LRV Spring 1
14 301830009 | 5447 TR R ET Screw 1
15 30713013 R— FUR=F ] Bractket 1
16 30112022 | 254021 FUR 2RV Thread releaser 1
17 3011300400 | 254010A9U e (59) Tension spring assembly(heavy) | 2
18 3011300500 | 254010BOU LA (h) Tension spring assembly 1
19 3011300600 | 254010C9U VA 2 41 PR (5) Tension spring assembly(light) 1
20 30113007 | 254020 Ltk RL Thread guide 4
21 301816006 | 208447-UA ] s i B Put 1
22 30111006 | 208448 LA (RIS Ratchet 1
23 30127011 | 201037 R () Spring(heavy) 1
24 30111005 | 208450-UA LSRRI S Ratchet 1
25 30128016 | 210319 SR Tension disc 2
26 301830010 | 001817-2A ek E Screw stud 1
27 30127012 | 201086 () Spring(medium) 1
28 30127013 | 201068 R (55) Spring(light) 1
29 30113007 | 254020 AL ARl Thread guide 5
30 30103041 | 206202 [ERES] Spacer 5
31 3011300400 | 254010A9U TR () Tension spring assembly(heavy) | 3

TR D070 rURIZRHE R 9 I A s L s R A

-48 -




104, L2k / Thread guide assemblies

01N, 08M F2 4+
Outside 01N, 08M

HCA JKBGTO-0LN, 08M Bl
Packed in accesso ry for JKBETO-01N, 08M

-49 .



+M.

L2 / Thread guide assemblies

5 = % 5 .

R?E o. Pﬁf}o. Re’fﬁﬁﬁo. #uoB Description iﬁf
1 30102028 253503 Aok 2% Al (v ) Shaft 1
2 30128019 204107 Bh Washer 1
3 W02002 201252 g4 Spring washer 1
4 S05048 7110 PEETM4X10 Bolt 1
5 301520009 | OW09070-2 2R ET Screw 1
6 20608003 240201 4 e Collar 1
7 301812001 | 2193 iR ET Screw 2
8 30101018 253504 it £ Lever 1
9 S05004 4501 IEETMS X 14 Bolt 1
10 W02001 303067 #H[E 5 Spring washer 1
11 30113009 253505A it ekt Thread take-up 1
12 S01004 7019 BRET M4 X 7.8 Screw 2
13 WO01001 303448 HE4 Washer 2
14 30112027 | 253544 et 2 L 2 Thread guide 1
15 501004 7019 IRET M4 X 7.8 Screw 1
16 W01001 303448 4 Washer 1
17 30113012 253545 F1- A It 28 Holder 1
18 S01006 7009 IRETM3X4.5 Screw 2
19 30113013 234521 it 2T Thread guide 3
20 S10001 4535 BRETM3 X 4(HE D) Screw 3
21 30113010 253507 =fLid %k Thread guide 1
22 S01006 7009 EETM3X4.5 Screw 1
23 30113011 253508A it 2 b Thread guide 1
24 206830016 7170 IRETM4X4.5 Screw 1
25 30112023 253509A kR Thread support 1
26 S01006 7009 IRETM3X4.5 Screw 1
27 30128034 240474 ] Washer 1
28 30112024 253516 Je £k e Thread tension bracket 1
29 S01004 7019 BEET M4 X 7.8 Screw 1
30 30112026 253593 HE 2R Tension disc 1
31 30112025 234561 Je s i Thread guide 1
32 30127014 | 253517 i Spring 1
33 S$10026 4554 BEETM3 X 3(HE1) Screw 1
34 30112028 253506 ISP IR Thread take-up 1
35 30112030 253515 i 2R Thread guide 1
36 S01004 7019 BRET M4 X 7.8 Screw 1
37 30112029 253514 MREF L 2k Thread guide 1
38 S01004 7019 BEET M4 X 7.8 Screw 2
39 30112031 253548 R i 2 b Thread guide 1
40 301511024 i HS BERR T Screw 2
41 WO01001 303448 Hulgl4 Washer 2
42 3011203200 | 253547 MR TR i 2R AL Thread guide 1
43 20112033 137108 et Tension disc 2
44 30127016 211388 Jetk Spring 1
45 301830011 5387 VAR ET Screw 1
46 301816007 5526 Je ek W B} Knob 1
47 30112033 253668 R EF i 2k Thread guide 1

TE: 0070 R HE 27 9 A 1 ol L Bt A 2 A

-50 -




+H, T / Looper thread handling

=51 -



+H, T / Looper thread handling

o o P o

R?E o, Pﬁf}o. R?ﬁﬁﬁﬁo. #oB Description iﬁf
1 30712014 | 2536810 ik £ Bracket 1
2 W03001 210307 I H 6 Washer 1
3 301820001 | 7066 oo R I S MR T Screw 1
4 30213002 | 253534A iR (A7) Looper thread guide(right) 1
5 30213001 | 253533D LR () Thread guide 1
6 wo01012 210585 #H2.5 Washer 2
7 S01063 7031 BEETM2.5% 6 Screw 2
8 30712015 | 2536320 NIt 2k Set plate 1
9 S01031 7196 BRETM4 X 4.7 Screw 1
10 30713003 | 2536800 &R Thread guide 1
11 wo01001 303448 g4 Washer 1
12 L02025 4325 BA4TMA4 X 6 Screw 1
13 30701009 | 2536760 Rt Thread retainer bracket 1
14 $04026 7018A B25TM4 X 6 Screw 1
15 30712016 2125030 TH# Thread retainer bracket 1
16 30712017 | 2125040 FIER Tension disc 1
17 30703004 | 2107200 | Guide 1
18 30727005 | 2107510 EiES Spring 1
19 S01010 7082 IEETM4 X 8 Screw 1
20 30713004 | 2536351 At £ Set plate 1
21 L02025 4325 B25TM4 X 6 Bolt 1
22 30727006 | 2103060 % Spring 1
23 W01001 137906 H#HhE4 Washer 1
24 801028 7012 EETM3.5X 6 Screw 1
25 30713005 253689-910 ek Thread take-up assembly 1
26 810007 4543 BZETM4A X 4 Screw 2
27 301246 253625-9P0 FT R () Bracket assembly 1
28 S05031 4503 BEETM6 X 20 Bolt 2
29 30712018 | 2536360 JEAR Set plate 1
30 S01010 7019 BEETM4 X 8 Screw 1
31 30702015 | 2536710 it Shaft 1
32 30735002 | 2536230 NG Gear 1
33 S09007 4548 BRETMO X 8 Screw 1
34 $12001 4555 BEETM6 X 8 Screw 1
35 30728004 | 2402790 4y Washer 1
36 30728005 | 2402780 )y Washer 2
37 20708004 | 240308 #E Collar 1
38 S10007 4543 B2ETM4 X 4 Screw 2

-52-




+H, T / Looper thread handling

-53-



+H, T / Looper thread handling

o o P o

R?E o, Pﬁf}o. R?ﬁﬁﬁﬁo. #oB Description iﬁf
39 30712019 | 2536401 e Cover 1
40 30703005 | 2403320 (EEE Spacer 1
41 S01076 7213 BEETMA4 X 22 Screw 1
42 30712020 2536740 Hrag e Belt cover 1
43 30711002 | 2403210 £ Spacer 1
44 S01003 7021 BEETM4 X 12 Screw 1
45 30711003 | 2405600 s Spacer 1
46 S05077 4529 JEETM4 X 18 Bolt 1
47 30735003 | 253641A0 GEZ Timing belt 1
48 30713006 | 253685-910 XL BEAL Thread tube 1
49 S01077 7143 BEETM4 X 5.5 Screw 2
50 30713007 | 253687-910 T2 bR A Thread tube 1
51 S01010 7082 BRETM4 X 8 Screw 1
52 30713008 | 2536750 FERa I Thread guide 1
53 S01010 7082 BRETM4 X 8 Screw 1
54 30703005 | 2403320 T Spacer 1
55 30713009 | 2536790 U FEs Pipe 1
56 30127020 | 206115 JER Bracket 1
57 S01033 7025A B2£TM4 X 20.5 Screw 1
58 W01001 303448 B4 Washer 1
59 B08007 ————-ee R EHh R Needle bearing 2
60 P01007 —- 448 Pin 2
61 PO1010 H41.5x17.5 Pin 1
62 P03008 —- #2x6 Pin 1

T O 000 MR HE R I A B 2 B R T A

-54 -




+75. THHETE / Lubrication mechanism




TE#F#434F / Lubrication mechanism

- 56 -

AT
= o PN

REEO. P:rI;ro. R%:‘.l;aﬁtil:]io. #o Description %‘%

1 30136003 | 255035-91 T 4 e Pipe 1

2 301830012 | 255037 AR Joint screw 1

3 30121021 | 240135 JK-8568 D5 X D Tih4es Tube 0.26M

4 20636001 | 200136 hEHk Joint 2

5 30129006 | 202199 i F#EO0) Clamp 4

6 301830013 | 200152 it R ET Joint screw 2

7 30121012 | 255003 il Pipe 1

8 30123010 | 240136 e Felt 1
[ 9 [30126009 |210766 | N ]
10 [sw002  [4s14 | wiMsxs | Seew 1

11 30123009 | 255021 RS Felt 1

12 3012101400 | 255039 il & Pipe 1

13 30127019 | 255005 ¥ Latch 1

14 $04010 7018A PEETM4 X 5.5 Screw 1
[ 15 [30121007 [240143 | e | Tawe ]
[ 16 [30121005 | 240144 | wig | Tabe 1
17 30136002 | 255038 | sk | dom o
18 [30121022 | 240006 | . JK-8568 04X D6MAF | Tube [0.36M |

19 20129002 | 202199 e Clamp 6

20 30212023 | 255099 il i il release plate 1

21 S01002 7017 P24TM4 X 6.5 Screw 2

22 3022100200 | 255097-91 WS 7 4% Oil splash pipe 1

23 NO1001 4821 15 EEM4 Nut 1

24 30121022 | 240006 JK-8568 D4 X D 6jih5E Tube 0.42M

25 30121022 | 240006 JK-8568 D4 X D 6jh%s Tube 0.3M

26 3022100800 | 255094-91 A 1 Oil splash pipe 1

27 S01001 7018 BRETM4 X 7 Screw 1

28 30121021 | 240135 JK-8568 D5 X D75 Tube 0.15M

29 30236001 | 255123 sk Joint 1

30 30723007 | 2551400 s Felt 1

31 20123021 | 202176 ik Oil string 0.05M

32 30736001 | 2551390 hE Pipe 1

33 30736002 | 2405680 5 $2.5X ¢ 4.5 Tube 1

34 30711004 | 2551370 R Clamp 1

35 30736003 | 2550380 Bk Joint 1

36 201830004 | 200152 i R ET Screw 1
TE: O 00 A RN ME ORI A F sl B e R T



L. Wk / Oil pump assemblies

-57-



L. Wk / Oil pump assemblies

o o P o
R?E o, Pﬁf}o. R?ﬁﬁﬁﬁo. #oB Description iﬁf
1 30201029 | 255000 i Oil reservoir 1
2 20528014 | 202287A | Washer 1
3 301811015 | 5138B ) Screw 1
4 S05007 4504 IETMS X 20 Screw 4
5 30222014 | 255001 i Ese a2 0] O ring 1
6 3022000100 | 255040-91 T Oil pump assy 1
7 30102031 | 255024 hIEAL Shaft 1
8 30120004 255025 TR Rotor 1
9 30120007 | 255026 HE# Rotor 1
10 30120005 | 255027 hEE Rotor 2
11 30120008 | 255028 B Cover 1
12 S05006 7026 BA4TM4 X 25 Screw 2
13 301820011 | 7105 liigrt 33 Screw 2
14 30125003 | 255019 BHEY L Worm wheel 1
15 S10002 4514 BEETMS5 X 5 Screw 2
16 S05005 4501 B2ET M5 X 12 Screw 2
17 301830014 | ---mmem- It R ET Joint screw 2
18 20136001 | 206233 a3 Filter element 1
19 301830016 | 210200 15T Screw 1
20 001010 206431 O[5 38.7X3.55 Oring 1
21 300140 210201-SD TEH# = Cover 1
22 S01003 7021 IEETM4 X 12 Screw 3
23 30131004 | 9A3002 P A Filter seal 1

b PN i o i 5 I S i S

- 58 -




JN. REah €3 E % / Silicon oil delice asscmblies

-59-



JN. REah €3 E % / Silicon oil delice asscmblies

= o 4 o
Rk No.| Poimo, | ROEPeING B W Description e

1 3010102400 | 207066-9U ek A At Silicone oil reservoir(upper) assy 1

2 300141 207066-UD ek () Silicone oil reservoir(upper) 1

3 30112040 207067-UD Tk 26 Cap 1

4 P03008 206781 Hi2x6 Pin 2

5 S01006 7009 ETIX 4.5 Screw 2

6 30123011 207068 fE AR Felt 1

TE: O 0 RIS RE R A S L B A A

- 60 -




1L, dhEHFEBRELE / Oil plate assemblies

Ve

ENGEER

Put in accessory

.

TR B
ss

Put in accessory

{49 > 4 |

-61 -



1L, dhEHFEBRELE / Oil plate assemblies

o o 4 o
R?E o, Pﬁf}o. R?ﬁﬁﬁﬁo. #oB Description iﬁf

1 3010103200 | 9048 LR (—F) Screw(set) 1

2 30122029 | 206338 i 25 0 e Rubber cushion 4
3 301816008 | 206336 FERETE 2 W B Nut 4
4 30101032 259000 e Rest board 2

5 301830017 | 4512 FCAR IS F T Bolt 4
6 20131029 | 206337 FoH Washer 12
7 20131030 | 205764 Bt Cushion rubber 4
8 30103078 | 205765 PRSI Liner 4
9 301830018 | 7093 BRET Screw 4
10 30112041 206329 i3 SR Treadle chain guide 1

11 S01011 7028 BRETM5 X 10 Screw 2
12 30122031 | 205467 R s Spacer 4
13 3010103200 | 9048 RAIRET(—4£8) Screw(set) 1

14 30122029 | 206338 T 28 TRl R Rubber cushion 4
15 S 0090320 TR (— %) Screw(set) 1

16 2070730 o) Screw 4
17 2070740 BH Ring 4
18 2007280 H|H Washer 4
19 e 2020450 5L B Spring washer 4
20 0050200 B Nut 4

TE: 0220 RRIERAHE Fon B A ol 2 Bt B 1

-62 -



22051k / Thread apool assemblies

I

—_—

-63 -



. 2221 / Thread apool assemblies

o o P o
R?E o, Pﬁf}o. R?ﬁﬁﬁﬁo. #oB Description iﬁf
1 30102032 503-SA T Thread bar (loer) 1
2 30128024 | 509 ] Washer 2
3 N02001 004835 B2 REM6X0.75 Screw 1
4 30101028 | 505SA 1353 d Bracket (3-spool) 1
5 30101029 S5058A ke % d Bracket (3-spool) 1
6 30102033 | 380A b Spool pin 5
7 W02002 201252 i 4 Washer 5
8 30101030 | 527-SA Kt Bracket (3-spool) 1
9 30111007 | 381-SA FefipH Spool tray 5
10 30123014 | 507 AT Cushion 5
11 30103044 | 256014 hFEE Spool retaining fin 5
12 L02004 007102 BE4TMOX34 Screw 2
13 W01003 000512 #HE6 Washer 2
14 S04001 004022 ETM6X 10 Screw 2
15 30102034 | 502-SA a3 SR E Thread bar (upper) 1
16 30129005 | 504-SA %R Joint 1
17 $04002 004021 EETMS5X16 Screw 4
18 N01004 NM-605001-SP i M5 Nut 4
19 30111008 | 383-SA e Bracket 1
20 30113018 | 384 ok Thread guide bar 1
21 $04003 004014 B4 TM4X25 Screw 1
22 30101031 | 527ASA ik e Bracket 1
23 30111009 | 233-SA Il 5 7 Holder 1
24 S04004 004012 I2ETM4X15 Screw 3
25 NO01005 4803 S M4 Nut 9
26 30113019 | 293A it ekdE Thread guide bar (5-spool) 1
27 [30113034 | 000293B | e Thread guide bar (6-spool) | 1]
28 |30103045 |s06 | e | Thread guide | | 5 |
29 30122027 | 386 B Rid cap 1

T D070 RIS HE R A A B G AR

- 64 -



b B / Specific parts (1)

JK8670-01E

JK8670-03F

JK8670-03G

- 65 -



b B / Specific parts (1)

o = P o
R?E o, Pﬁf}o. R?ﬁﬁﬁﬁo. #oB Description iﬁf
1 2581670 SR P () Fabric guide (right) !
2 W01012 210585 #h2.5 Washer 2
3 0071560 WEATM2.5X 3.4 Screw 2
4 2581760 Sl S A Fabric guide (right) 1
5 208815001 | 7154 B2ETM3 X 3.5 Screw 1
6 2581770 Bkt (A Fabric guide (left) 1
7 208815001 | 7154 B2ETM3 X 3.5 Screw 1
8 2581690 Hekt S Fabric guide (right) 1
9 2581700 St S04 Fabric guide (left) 1
10 2581740 -z Bracket 1
11 208815001 | 7154 BRETM3 X 3.5 Screw 2
12 2581750 X Bracket 1
13 S 70400 BRETM3 X 4 Screw 1
14 2575750 R FHL(E) Fabric guide (left) 1
15 208815001 | 7154 IEETM3 X 3.5 Screw 1
16 2575760 HeR S HAT) Fabric guide (right) 1
17 207811017 | 0070110 BAETM3 X 8 Screw 1
e D003 R HE R R BT I A o G 2R

- 66 -




b BEBE2) / Specific parts(2)

JKB8670-08

FLABE R
Packed in accessory

w

For light weight fabric

HAMER
Packed in accessory

JK8670-08B

l@ ¥ (Narrow) |® T (Wide)

HUAH
cke

Packed in accessory

-67 -



b BEBE2) / Specific parts(2)

o o P =
R?E o, Pﬁf}o. R’jﬁﬁﬁﬁo. #oB Description iﬁf
1 2581670 RN CR) Fabric guide (right) 1
2 W01012 210585 #h2.5 Washer 2
3 0071560 BEETM2.5% 3.4 Screw 2
4 2581780 SR S (i) Fabric guide (left) 1
5 2581790 R S (h) Fabric guide (left) 1
6 208815001 | 7154 BEETM3 X 3.5 Screw 1
7 30212026 | 257761A JE Mt R (%) Fabric guide 1
8 $01012 7031 RETM2.5X6 Screw 2
9 30212025 | 257761 JE R B R (BE) Fabric guide 1

TE: D070 m RIS HE R 9 I A T B L B A R A

- 68 -




L BB / Specific parts(3)

JK8670-01N, O8M

- 69 -



L BB / Specific parts(3)

o o P o
R?E o, Pﬁf}o. R’jﬁﬁﬁﬁo. #oB Description iﬁf
1 2536780 Tl avh o D 2 Bracket !
2 2536770 ek Thread guide 1
3 2536840 N2 7 Thread guide 1
4 2536830 R Bracket I
5 e 2536820 foRa7 Needle thread cam 1
6 208815001 | 7154 BRETM3 X 3.5 Screw 2
7 W01002 202875 # 53 Washer 2
3 S 2504340 S UR= AR Thread take-up guard 1
9 2504350 EHFFR R Needle bar guard 1

TE: D070 m RIS HE R 9 I A T B L B A R A

=70 -




. FE#RAEE / Accessories asscmblies

e =



. FE#RAEE / Accessories asscmblies

o o P =
R?E o, Pﬁf}o. R?ﬁﬁﬁﬁo. #oB Description iﬁf
1 20131037 ————- AR Oil container 1
2 20131038 | ==-mee- ke Oiler 1
3 20131039 | —---- s Oil funnel 1
4 20131039 | oo fikh Container silicone 1
5 20131038 R BT Tweezers 1
6 30131007 am—meee A7 Atk T(1.5mm) Allen key/1.5mm 1
7 20131046 | -———--- A7 FiiR F(2mm) Allen key/2mm 1
8 30131010 | ———--- H7S AR F(3mm) Allen key/3mm 1
9 30131012 | - W7~ fa4R T (4mm) Allen key/4mm 1
10 20131047 | - P75 R F(Smm) Allen key/Smm 1
11 20131056 | —mememe- P 7S 13 F (6mm) Allen key/6mm 1
12 30131009 ————- F 7S AT (Bmm) Allen key/8mm 1
13 10131002 e WE22 T)(H) Screw driver (large) 1
14 10131003 | ---—---- 122 TI(H) Screw driver (medium) 1
15 10131004 R WE 22 7J (/1) Screw driver (small) 1
16 20131044 | —moeeem- PN fhd = (1.5mm A #5) Allen key driver (1.5mm) 1
17 30131018 | ———— % Chain 1
18 10131005 | - BLJ Dust cover 1
19 30117001 Bl Needle 4
20 20136001 ———— JEM2E Filter element 1
21 30131005 ————— #F(7Tmm~9mm) Wrench/(7mm-9mm) 1
22 30131006 | -----m-- $#7F(8mm~10mm) Wrench/(8mm-10mm) 1
23 S01005 S 4T M3x3 Screw 1
24 30135004 | --——-- By Leather belt 1

TR C 000 S RIEHE F R IR A T o e i % A

=72 -




SUCBEL AL 0595252 0Z6-C4565T 0246652 099552 095-19%2SZ | 1491-S5Z65Z | 0491-8+16ST | 09S0TTI6ST | LOSTHELST 95¢ INLO-0/ 98I
ol o9 = 0491-65265Z | 049L-8Y16ST orse o ez "%
SYO8ZLAN 0596462 0Z6-€/6662 0246652 0996/52 09G-Z2t.6Z 0969/1966Z | 195-Z¥G.GT 9G6¢ 9310-0/98MP
S6# - - 2|
SYSEaL AR 08b-LLF.ST | 0491-8S265Z | 0491L-9FL6ST | 09¥E91L96SZ | Leb-Lv5isT 8t
S0l or9 " 0r90  # L9 W t9¢
SVO8ZLAN 095-19¥ 462 09S0¥1L96SE | 195 95¢
L49L-G5Z65Z | 049L-8¥16SZ
or9  w 0r90  w e w ¥92Z
0595452 0Z6-€/5652 0245652 099552 09 # 0950€19652 | 195-Z¥5452Z 952 9910-0L98M"
S6#
B 08y 08¥D « LT 8¥C
0% « 1491-¥5Z65Z | 049L-9¥165Z | 00¥D Loy orZ
0ZE-09¥ 452 0Z£0TL96GZ | LZE-L¥GLST zez
SoL# ov9  u or98 e ¥9g
SVO8ZLAN 095-19¥ 25T 0959719662 | 195 o 95¢
1491-GGZ6SZ | 0494-8+16SZ
0r9  u oreg e u ¥92
0595252 0Z6-£/5652 02.G652 099552 095 # 0959€1965Z | L9S-Z¥5L5T 952 a010-0/ 98N
S6#
Pyt A 08y« osra (R f:1%4
0% w L49L-¥ST65Z | 049L-9¥L6ST | 00bE  # oy« o
0ZE-09¥25T 0ZSHZ L9652 | LZE-L¥GLST FAd
a3y LNOH4 1004 204 200 J1vd H¥3070H 03ds/
31033N | ¥3avIEdS a¥vno 31a33N ¥3dOO1 | y3gs3ud | 03344410 | Q3IANNWW | 31Q33N 31033N el e 3dAL INIHOVIA
Bl Ba o [(2) Bk () 3] BS WY | E9¥EZ LYEE | W 2B HIG e 1

©

&

&7

RIS

G -]

(L)1S11 SLdvd 3DNVYD 0L98MM

(1) ¥4 S B8 0,980

. 93



SoL# ore  w 0Y9061965C | L¥9 rog
SVOSZIAN 08-zipicz | OAOHEICEET | OIOVBYIBET [ ogc e o6sz | teszrsise 9cg

- 0596452 0T6-£4565C 0Z4565C 0995452 et T T o 09E0-0LO8MP
SYDRZIAN 00b-tzpsgz | OF9VEIESC | DISLINIBST Iy o o6z | Lop-lpoise 0¥z
SoL# or9 o« oroge6La6se | P9 9g
SVO8ZLAN 095-2.¥152 (RALTERRNSE; | DaRlariese 0959619652 | +95-C¥SIST 9sg

cor 0595262 0Z6-€.565Z 0Z.G65T 099562 PrY— e« T v 89£0-0L98M"
SVOBCEAN 00r-tepssz | CAOVEOLEST | OAIVOVIBET 70 ae ossz | Lov-ivelse 0¥Z
SOL# o¥9  « 0¥90 L¥9 # vo¢
SVOSCIAN 095-89+ 462 095080965C | 195  « 9c¢g

0596452 0T6-£L565C 0Z45652 0995452 o - B R TN e T 04E0-0L98MP
g6 095 « 095020965 | 1952F5.52 95z
SWOBILAN 08y 0d491-6¥LBGZ | 08¥OSLOBST | L8y 8ve
0ov-2ov2sz | OFOF SO o e ari65z | 00vOLISEST | LOP-1PSLST 0+Z
soL# oy oved b9 D
SVOBZIAN 095-89+ 452 095980965Z | 195 « 9c¢g
b3 n 0491-992652 | 049L-LY16GT |~ o~ P voz

on 0596/562 0Z6-C/G65C 0Z.6652 0995452 e & 095E10085Z | 185TYELS o 94E0-0L98M"
SVOBZLAN 08t w 0491L-6¥L6GZ | 08YASL96SZ | L8F  « 8vz
oor-2ovssz | P29V o a01-api6cz | oovallessz | bop-lbeLse 0¥z

3y LNOYd :
31033N | ¥3AVIEdS guvnN® 31033N ¥3dO0T mm.__.%mwu_mn_ am_m_muO .mm_o n_m_m_woh_n__iz mm_mm.“__n__,_ Mmewn 30NVO m_n_ﬁom__/n___wo(z
B BE ((H) B (1) Bt BS HH | EYREFE LORE | B 2E =% 17 el

ol

e

(G ~)

(1)1S11 S1¥vd 3DNVYD 0L98MM

(1) ¥4 S H 35 0L98)r

-74 -



25

svaodt A 0595.5C 0Z6-CL565C 0T25652 0995452 095-19¥L5Z | L49L-L5T65T | 04918V L6SC | 09SDETIEST | 19S-THSLST 95¢ OWB0-0L98)M
S01# o9« 0v9D W b9 ¥9€g
SVOBZLAN 095-0gpsz | VIOV HSEBST | DOV BYIBST o e006sz | 195ThelSe 95e

con 0596452 0Z6-£4565¢ 0246652 0995452 Pr— T YT Ye 04980-0L98Mr
SVOBZIAN 0ov-6rpsez | IOVTELEST | OOLOVIBEL 17 oreesz | tob-tpsisT orZ
S0L# o9 w orgg  « Lva ¥og
SVOBZIAN 08g-08pLsz | MIOVTHSCEST | OOV BYLBSE I o saess | tesTrsLsT 95¢

0595.62 0Z6-£5652 0225652 0995/62 | 08% « osva (X-T 8rZ 99800/ 98MP
mqwm%% i 00t # 1491-25265C | 0494-9¥LBSZ | 00VE Wy u 0¥z
0TE-6.¥L5T 0Z€B0L96ST | LZE-LPGLST zeT
SoL# o9« 0v90 @ Lbe vog
SVD8ZIAN 085-1ap sz | FAOVHSEBST | DIOVBYIBST o o065z | 195Thelse 95E

g 059552 026-£.5652 0225652 0995/52 YT 0ot 4 T P ov80-0L98MM
SVOBZIAN 00p-09pssz | HIOCSERST | OAOVONIBST I oloesz | bov-ivsise ore
SoL# o9 ov9g  « R ¥og
SVOBZLAN 095-19p 57 | VAOVISTBST | OIOVBYIBST oo o065z | 195ThSLSE ase

cor 0595/52Z 0Z6-£45652 0Z4665Z 0995462 P S & P e av80-0L98r
SVDBZLAN Q0v-0gp2gz | FAOFESEEST | OOLINIBST 1Mo o laesz | bov-lbsise ove

dv3d INO¥4 :
J1033N | ¥3Av3IHdS g¥vno 31a33N #3doon mMmOmqun_ cmwhu m_n__n_ cmmmwo_,__u_dﬁ mw_mMW_az ww_mmmﬂ__ 30Nvo muEuMh.MO%
Bl BE [(H) B (1) Bk B& WH | EyEEE LYEE His 28 =% 17 i 1

0o v DG e d ¢ B

(L)1SI7 SL¥vYd IDONVYDO 0L98NF (1) 4 SH3EZE5 0L98NM




	001.jpg
	002.jpg
	003.jpg
	081.jpg
	082.jpg
	005.jpg
	006.jpg
	007.jpg
	008.jpg
	009.jpg
	010.jpg
	011.jpg
	012.jpg
	013.jpg
	014.jpg
	015.jpg
	016.jpg
	017.jpg
	018.jpg
	019.jpg
	020.jpg
	021.jpg
	022.jpg
	023.jpg
	024.jpg
	025.jpg
	026.jpg
	027.jpg
	028.jpg
	029.jpg
	030.jpg
	031.jpg
	032.jpg
	033.jpg
	034.jpg
	035.jpg
	036.jpg
	037.jpg
	038.jpg
	039.jpg
	040.jpg
	041.jpg
	042.jpg
	043.jpg
	044.jpg
	045.jpg
	046.jpg
	047.jpg
	048.jpg
	049.jpg
	050.jpg
	051.jpg
	052.jpg
	053.jpg
	054.jpg
	055.jpg
	056.jpg
	057.jpg
	058.jpg
	059.jpg
	060.jpeg
	061.jpg
	062.jpg
	063.jpg
	064.jpg
	065.jpg
	066.jpg
	067.jpg
	068.jpg
	069.jpg
	070.jpg
	071.jpg
	072.jpg
	073.jpg
	074.jpg
	075.jpg
	076.jpg
	077.jpg
	078.jpg
	079.jpg

